

**Product Description**

Bellarise Shine is a clean label, dairy free and UHT (Ultra-heat treated) liquid glaze that provides a superior shine to bakery products. It is an effective and direct substitute for egg wash.

**Ingredients**

Water, Sunflower Oil, Pea Proteins, Dextrose, Modified Starch.

**Appearance**

Form: Liquid

Color: Light Brown

**Microbiological and Chemical Standards**

Parameters	Method	Limits
Separation	Internal Method	Absent
Trans Fatty Acids	AOCS Ce 1j_07_13	≤ 0.1 %
Density	Gravimetric	1.020 - 1.040 g/l
Moisture	Thermogravimetric	80.0 - 84.0 %
Microbiological Test	Soleris NF-PVC	Sterile

**Packaging Information**

Item #	Units per case	Case dimensions			Cubic feet
		Length	Width	Height	
4804243	10 liters (338 Fl. Oz)	7.28 in.	7.48 in.	12.80 in.	697.016 ft3

Packaging	Quantity/ Pallet	Quantity/ Layer	Layers/ Pallet	Complete Pallet Dimensions	Pallet Net Weight
Bag in box	96	24	4	W 31.50 in. x L 47.24 in. x H 51.18 in.	2,180 lbs.

**Shelf Life & Storage**

270 days between 35°F (+2°C) and 77°F (25°C). Refrigerate after opening and use within 48 hours.

**Kosher**

OU Kosher Certification

**GMO Statement**

Non-GMO according to EEC regulations.

**BSE**

No animal products or animal originated ingredients are used in manufacturing process.

**Vegetarian Status**

Acceptable for “Vegan” diets.

**Lot Coding**

Numeric code description: L.YXXX; Y = last number of the year; XXX = day number of the production year (Ex. 3 January = 003)

**Preservatives**

N/A

**Allergen Statement**

No known allergens.

**Country of Origin**

Italy

**Quality Certificates**

Production facility is audited by BRC to be compliant with Global Food Safety Initiative (GFSI) standards.

**Usage**

Shake before use. Can be diluted with water up to 30%.